

CASE NO. 1468

DATE OF HEARING 5/16/202 4

Town of Aurora Zoning Board of Appeals 575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, New York 14052

Zoning Board of Appeals Application Form

I. TYPE OF REQUEST
AREA VARIANCE SPECIAL USE PERMIT USE VARIANCE INTERPRETATION
II. APPLICANT/PETITIONER
Applicant's Name DRUID J. KUSIK JR Address 1006 GROVER RD
City EAST AURORA Phone H 659 Interest in the pro State MY Email PROMO er) OUNER En OUNER
III. PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION (If different from applicant information.)
Property Owner(s) Name(s)Address
City State ZIP Phone Fax Email
Phone Fax Email
III. PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Address 1006 GROVER RD EA. N.Y. 1405 2 SBL# 187:00-1-42
Property size in acres 10 Property Frontage in feet 148,79
Property size in acres Property Frontage in feet
IV. REQUEST DETAIL (check all that apply) X Variance from Ordinance Section(s) # 116 - 8.1 B(2) \$ 116 - 18 B; 116 - 8.1 F(2); 116-17 D Special Use Permit for: Use Variance for:
Interpretation of

	r. SIGNATURES (This application must be signed by the applicant/petitioner. If the applicant is not ne owner of the property, a separate owner authorization form must be submitted – see pg. 5)
	ignature of Applicant/Petitioner Print name of Applicant/Petitioner
S	State of New York; County of Erie
a b n a fo	Don the 1. day of MWM in the year WIN before me, the above individual appeared, personally known to me on the pasis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same or the purposes therein stated. Notary Public (Notary stamp)
	Morgan A Eaton Notary Public, State of New York Registration No. 01EA6365129 Qualified in Eric County My Commission Expires October 2, 2025
(Office Use Only: Date received: 4424 \$100 CK1303 Receipt #: 891176 (XA)
,	Application reviewed by:
ļ	ECDP ZR-1 form sent to EC: Hearing publication date:
1	PREVIOUS APPEAL(S):
	A previous appeal to the Zoning Board of Appeals () has () has not been made with respect to this property.
	Previous appeals:
	Date: Type of Appeal: Granted Denied

Date:_____ Type of Appeal:_____ Granted ____ Denied ____

PETITIONER'S LETTER OF INTENT

	e describe in detail the proposed project, reason the variance and/or special use permit is being
•	sted and any additional information that may be helpful to the Zoning Board of Appeals in deciding this
appea	al; (attach additional pages if needed)
	Builo A REPLACEMENT GARAGE THAT WILL HOUSE ALL MY
	ERSOMAL AND RECREPTIONAL VEHICLES. THE REASON I REQUES
VA	PRIANCES IS FOR SEPTIC SYSTEM CLEARANCE, IMPROVED
AC	CCESS TOREAR YARD AND BEHER SEPERATION OF
	OUSE AND GARAGE.
TO B	E COMPLETED ONLY WHEN A USE VARIANCE IS BEING REQUESTED:
<u>10 b</u>	E COMPLETED ONLY WHEN A OSE VARIANCE IS BEING REQUESTED.
A Us	e Variance is requested because the applicable regulations and restrictions in the Zoning Code of the
Towr	of Aurora have caused unnecessary hardship as demonstrated by the following:
43	
1)	I cannot realize a reasonable return on my property for each and every permitted use allowed in the
	current zoning classification as demonstrated by the accompanying financial evidence (provide financial
	evidence to support your argument).
	Financial Evidence Provided Yes No (financial evidence is required per NYS Town Law)
2)	Describe why your alleged hardship relating to the subject property is unique and does not apply
2)	to other properties in the zoning district or neighborhood:
	to other properties in the zoning district of fleighborhood.
3)	Describe why you believe that the essential character of the neighborhood/community will not
	change if the Zoning Board of Appeals grants you a use variance:
4)	Is your need for a use variance a result of you own actions (is your difficulty self-created)? Please
	ain: _ N D
evhi	alli-
(Atta	nch additional pages if needed)

Town of Aurora 575 Oakwood Avenue East Aurora, NY 14052 www.townofaurora.com

Notary Public

Zoning Board of Appeals Application Owner Authorization

The undersigned, who is the owner of the premises know as:	DAVIO J. KULIKJR
1006 GROVER RD EA, NY 14052	dentified as Tax Map (SBL)# $\emph{JB7.00-I-42}$
hereby authorizes AH BENDER to	o bring an application for (X) area variance
() special use permit () use variance () interpretation before	ore the Town of Aurora Zoning Board of
Appeals for review and potential approval. The undersigned fu	rther permits the Town or its authorized
representative(s) access to the property to review existing site	conditions during the review process.
O THE TO	4.3.94)
Owner (print)	Date
wner (signature)	
STATE OF NEW YORK)	
SS COUNTY OF ERIE)	
	ındersigned, a notary public in and for said state,
personally appeared <u>David J. Kulik</u>	, personally known to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s)	•
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in h	
signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the pers	on upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted
executed the instrument.	LINIK
Notary Public, State Reg. # 01D06	e of Ne w York 3445148
Qualified in Eri	e County 16 cember 12, 20

SUPERVISOR Charles D. Snyder (716) 652-7590 csnyder@townofaurora.com



TOWN CLERK Martha L. Librock (716) 652-3280 townclerk@townofaurora.com

TOWN OF AURORA

Aurora Municipal Center

575 Oakwood Avenue, East Aurora, NY 14052 www.townofaurora.com

TOWN COUNCIL MEMBERS

David Kulik Jr 1006 Grover Rd

Luke Wochensky lwochensky@townofaurora.com

East Aurora, NY 14052

James F. Granville jgranville@townofaurora.com

April 3, 2024

Joseph M. McCann imccann@townofaurora.com

Mr. Kulik:

Raymond M. Wrazen rwrazen@townofaurora.com The Building Department has reviewed your request construct a pole barn at your property at 1006 Grover Rd. The request has been denied because it fails to meet the code requirements for accessory buildings in the Residence 1 (R1) zoning district in which it is located.

SUPT. OF HIGHWAYS David M. Gunner (716) 652-4050

Section 116-8.1B(2) and 116-18B

highway@townofaurora.com

Required: Maximum mean height of accessory buildings is 1 story, not to exceed 15'

Requested: Mean height of 18.1'

CODE ENFORCEMENT **OFFICER**

Elizabeth Cassidy

(716) 652-7591

Section 116-8.1F(2)

Variance: 3.1'

building@townofaurora.com

Required: Side yard setback for an accessory building is a distance equal to the mean height of the proposed accessory building, but not less than 10'

ASSESSOR Stephen R. Pigeon

Requested: Side yard setback of 5'

assessor@townofaurora.com

Variance: 13.1'

(716) 652-0011 DIR. OF RECREATION

Section 116-17D

Christopher Musshafen (716) 652-8866 Required: Permitted accessory uses on any premises shall not include a private garage

with vehicular entrance headroom more than 10'

chris@townofaurora.com

Requested: 12' high overhead door

TOWN ATTORNEY Brigid M. Maloney Variance: 2'

TOWN JUSTICE Jeffrey P. Markello Anthony DiFilippo IV

This letter serves as notice that we have received the application and fee for the Zoning Board of Appeals. You will receive notification from the Town Clerk with the date and time of the next available hearing. If you have any questions, please contact our office at 652-7591.

HISTORIAN Robert L. Goller

(716) 652-7944 Sincerely.

historian@townofaurora.com

FAX: (716) 652-3507

Elizabeth Cassidy

Code Enforcement Officer

This institution is an equal

opportunity provider and employer.

SITE PLAN OR ZONING REFERRAL TO COUNTY OF ERIE, N.Y. AND REPLY TO MUNICIPALITY

Submit this form with <u>full statement of proposed action</u> (as described in GML 239-m(c)) at <u>www.Erie.gov/IRonline</u>, OR mail a hard copy (retain a copy for your files) to: Erie County Division of Planning, 95 Franklin Street, Room 1053, Buffalo, N.Y., 14202

DO NOT WRITE IN	THIS SPACE
Case No.:	
Postmark/Delivery Date:	

The proposed action described herein is referred in accordance with the provisions of NYS General Municipal Law §239 1 - nn

A Municipal Referral Map is available to help determine whether an applicable action is subject to referral

		Map is available to help do Description		roposed Action			v
1. Name of Municipality:	To	wn of Aurora		•			
However, any county i	If the reply rec	les that the county shall have 30 due county fails to reply within succeived after 30 days but 2 or more ng body shall file a report of its f	h perio e days p	od, the referring body may take forior to final action by the referr	final a ing b	ction ody s	hall be subject to §239-m(5)
2. Hearing Schedule:	D	ate May 16, 2024	Ti	ime 7:00pm Locat	tion	57	5 Oakwood Ave., E. Aurora, NY
3. Action is before:		Legislative Body	V	Board of Appeals			Planning Board
4. Action consists of:		New Ordinance		Rezone/Map Change			Ordinance Amendment
☐ Site Plan	V	Variance		Special Use Permit			Other:
5. Location of Property:		Entire Municipality	V	Address: 1006 Grov	ver	Ro	ad
5a. S.B.L. of Property: SBL#187.00-1-42							
6. Referral required as site is within 500' of:		State or County Property/Institution		Municipal Boundary			n Operation located in an cultural District
□ Expressway	~	County Road		State Highway	I	Pro	posed State or County Road, perty, Building/Institution, inageway
7. Proposed change or us (specify the action, such as scope of variances or site p	the	~ ~	_	t of proposed pole l setback less than a	barı	n r	nore than allowed by
8. Other remarks:							
9. Submitted by: Martha	a Lib	rock, Town Clerk		Email: townclerk@)to	wr	ofaurora.com
10. Return Address: <u>575</u>	Oa	kwood Ave., East	: Au	rora, NY 14052			
	Re	ply to Municipality by	Erie	County Division of	Plar	mii	ng
Receipt of the above-deso submits its review and re submitted with this refern	cribed ply ur	I proposed action is ac	knov	wledged on			The Division herewith
	ction	is not subject to review	<i>w</i> un∙	der the law.			
1. The proposed a	011011						
		ed action is attached h	ereto).			
2. Comment on pro	opose				sed	Ac	tion is attached hereto.
2.	opose ction		econ	nmendation on Propo			

Short Environmental Assessment Form Part 1 - Project Information

Instructions for Completing

Part 1 – Project Information. The applicant or project sponsor is responsible for the completion of Part 1. Responses become part of the application for approval or funding, are subject to public review, and may be subject to further verification. Complete Part 1 based on information currently available. If additional research or investigation would be needed to fully respond to any item, please answer as thoroughly as possible based on current information.

Complete all items in Part 1. You may also provide any additional information which you believe will be needed by or useful to the lead agency; attach additional pages as necessary to supplement any item.

Part 1 - Project and Sponsor Information		
Name of Action or Project:		
Polebarn		
Project Location (describe, and attach a location map):		
1006 GONEC Rd		
Brief Description of Proposed Action:		
Construct new polebarn 5' from lot line		
		20
Name of Applicant or Sponsor:	Telephone	14
- 11.V - 0	E-Mail:	mlari
DNOID J. KULIK JR'	E-Mail:	: WAHOO, COA
Address:		
1006 GROUER 1211	Ctatas	Zip Code:
1006 GROUGE RD City/PO: EAST AURORA	State:	11/05 2
1. Does the proposed action only involve the legislative adoption of a plan, local administrative rule, or regulation?	al law, ordinance,	NO YES
If Yes, attach a narrative description of the intent of the proposed action and the		nat T
may be affected in the municipality and proceed to Part 2. If no, continue to que		
2. Does the proposed action require a permit, approval or funding from any oth	er government Agency?	NO YES
If Yes, list agency(s) name and permit or approval:		
3. a. Total acreage of the site of the proposed action?	,79 acres	
b. Total acreage to be physically disturbed? c. Total acreage (project site and any contiguous properties) owned	acres	
or controlled by the applicant or project sponsor?	acres	
4. Check all land uses that occur on, are adjoining or near the proposed action:		
Urban Rural (non-agriculture) Industrial Commerc	ial Residential (subt	ırban)
Forest Agriculture Aquatic Other(Spe	ecify):	
Parkland		

5. Is	the proposed action,	NO	YES	N/A
a.	A permitted use under the zoning regulations?		X	
b.	. Consistent with the adopted comprehensive plan?			х
6. Is	s the proposed action consistent with the predominant character of the existing built or natural landscape?		NO	YES
7. Is	s the site of the proposed action located in, or does it adjoin, a state listed Critical Environmental Area?		NO	YES
If Yes	s, identify:		Ż	
			NO	*7000
8. a	. Will the proposed action result in a substantial increase in traffic above present levels?		NO	YES
b	Are public transportation services available at or near the site of the proposed action?			
	Are any pedestrian accommodations or bicycle routes available on or near the site of the proposed action?			
9. I	Does the proposed action meet or exceed the state energy code requirements?		NO	YES
If the	proposed action will exceed requirements, describe design features and technologies:			
	NA		Z	
10. V	Will the proposed action connect to an existing public/private water supply?		NO	YES
	If No, describe method for providing potable water:N &		D	
11. 3	Will the proposed action connect to existing wastewater utilities?		NO	YES
11.		٠.	110	1113
	If No, describe method for providing wastewater treatment:		B	
12	a. Does the project site contain, or is it substantially contiguous to, a building, archaeological site, or distr	rict	NO	YES
whic	th is listed on the National or State Register of Historic Places, or that has been determined by the imissioner of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to be eligible for listing on the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to the content of the NYS Office of Parks, Recreation and Historic Preservation to the Parks of the NYS Office of Parks of th		M	
	e Register of Historic Places?			<u> </u>
arch	b. Is the project site, or any portion of it, located in or adjacent to an area designated as sensitive for aeological sites on the NY State Historic Preservation Office (SHPO) archaeological site inventory?			
	a. Does any portion of the site of the proposed action, or lands adjoining the proposed action, contain wetlands or other waterbodies regulated by a federal, state or local agency?		NO	YES
	b. Would the proposed action physically alter, or encroach into, any existing wetland or waterbody?		1	
If Y	es, identify the wetland or waterbody and extent of alterations in square feet or acres:			
			-	
			-	
1			126,825	27 3 27 1 1

Shoreline Forest Agricultural/grasslands Early mid-successional Wetland Urban Suburban 15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered? NO 16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan?	YES YES YES
15. Does the site of the proposed action contain any species of animal, or associated habitats, listed by the State or Federal government as threatened or endangered?	YES
Federal government as threatened or endangered?	YES
16. Is the project site located in the 100-year flood plan? NO	
10. Is the project site reduced in the 100 year freed plan.	
	YES
	YES
17. Will the proposed action create storm water discharge, either from point or non-point sources?	
If Yes,	
a. Will storm water discharges flow to adjacent properties?	
b. Will storm water discharges be directed to established conveyance systems (runoff and storm drains)?	П
If Yes, briefly describe:	
	(1) (1) (1) (2)
18. Does the proposed action include construction or other activities that would result in the impoundment of water NO	YES
or other liquids (e.g., retention pond, waste lagoon, dam)? If Yes, explain the purpose and size of the impoundment:	
	Ш
19. Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the location of an active or closed solid waste management facility?	YES
If Yes, describe:	
20 He she site of the managed action on an adjoining appropriate boar the sphioat of new ediction (anguing on the	N/TEG
20.Has the site of the proposed action or an adjoining property been the subject of remediation (ongoing or completed) for hazardous waste?	YES
If Yes, describe:	
I CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ABOVE IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF	<u>l</u> r
MY KNOWLEDGE	
Applicant/sponsor/hame; Doci O J KULK IN Date:	
Signature: DUN EN	
Digitalion.	





